



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.17
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Saco River Overpass SB MM 33.0 SB &
Forest Avenue Overpass Emergency Repairs - MM 50.0
08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$1,638,885.84
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,714,969.71



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.17
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Saco River Overpass SB MM 33.0 SB &
Forest Avenue Overpass Emergency Repairs - MM 50.0
08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete (48 CY)	LS	1.00	500000.00	\$500,000.00
202.202	Removing PavementSurface - Mainline	SY	1900.00	23.00	\$43,700.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1800.00	16.00	\$28,800.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (sidewalks, drives & incidentals)	Ton	8.00	375.00	\$3,000.00
403.2101	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	Ton	170.00	305.00	\$51,850.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat	GA	100.00	34.50	\$3,450.00
502.49	Structural Concrete Curbs and Sidewalks (48 CY)	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	Pound	7300.00	10.00	\$73,000.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	Pound	7300.00	1.00	\$7,300.00
507.17	Aluminum Bridge Railing Repair and Reset (1250 LF Reset, 30 LF Repair)	LS	1.00	75000.00	\$75,000.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	900.00	30.00	\$27,000.00
518.6	Repair of Vertical Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	50.00	300.00	\$15,000.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces <8 inches	SF	60.00	665.00	\$39,900.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete DeckRepairs	SF	320.00	190.00	\$60,800.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete DeckRepairs	SF	60.00	560.00	\$33,600.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	90.00	475.00	\$42,750.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (2050 LF)	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions, TL-3	Unit	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - SingleRail	LF	300.00	110.00	\$33,000.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch PavementMarking Tape	LF	10500.00	0.01	\$105.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch BlackPavement Marking Tape	LF	5050.00	0.01	\$50.50
627.77	Removing ExistingPavement Marking	SF	7800.00	0.01	\$78.00
627.78	Temporary 6" Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	10500.00	0.01	\$105.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	55.00	\$1,100.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	70.00	\$1,400.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.17
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Saco River Overpass SB MM 33.0 SB &
Forest Avenue Overpass Emergency Repairs - MM 50.0
08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	HR	20.00	95.00	\$1,900.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	62.50	\$1,250.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	550.00	\$1,650.00
652.33	Drum	EA	234.00	42.50	\$9,945.00
652.34	Cone	EA	234.00	0.01	\$2.34
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1410.00	20.00	\$28,200.00
652.36	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Forest Ave. Overpass	CD	25.00	1650.00	\$41,250.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Saco River Overpass	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	120.00	75.00	\$9,000.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	4500.00	\$13,500.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	140000.00	\$140,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,638,885.84



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.17
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Saco River Overpass SB MM 33.0 SB &
Forest Avenue Overpass Emergency Repairs - MM 50.0
08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.17	Removing Existing Structural Concrete (48 CY)	LS	1.00	300000.00	\$300,000.00
202.202	Removing PavementSurface - Mainline	SY	1900.00	25.00	\$47,500.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1800.00	20.00	\$36,000.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm (sidewalks, drives & incidentals)	Ton	8.00	650.00	\$5,200.00
403.2101	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (Polymer Modified)	Ton	170.00	255.00	\$43,350.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat	GA	100.00	42.00	\$4,200.00
502.49	Structural Concrete Curbs and Sidewalks (48 CY)	LS	1.00	350000.00	\$350,000.00
503.14	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Fabricated and Delivered	Pound	7300.00	2.00	\$14,600.00
503.15	Epoxy-Coated Reinforcing Steel, Placing	Pound	7300.00	6.00	\$43,800.00
507.17	Aluminum Bridge Railing Repair and Reset (1250 LF Reset, 30 LF Repair)	LS	1.00	250000.00	\$250,000.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	900.00	20.00	\$18,000.00
518.6	Repair of Vertical Surfaces < 8 inches	SF	50.00	145.00	\$7,250.00
518.7	Repair of Overhead Surfaces <8 inches	SF	60.00	385.00	\$23,100.00
518.8	Partial Depth Concrete DeckRepairs	SF	320.00	192.00	\$61,440.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete DeckRepairs	SF	60.00	504.00	\$30,240.00
520.23	Asphaltic Plug Joint	LF	90.00	425.00	\$38,250.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type 1 - Supplied by Authority (2050 LF)	LS	1.00	64000.00	\$64,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions, TL-3	Unit	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
606.24	Guardrail Type 3d - SingleRail	LF	300.00	102.00	\$30,600.00
627.73	Temporary 6 Inch PavementMarking Tape	LF	10500.00	2.25	\$23,625.00
627.731	Temporary 6 Inch BlackPavement Marking Tape	LF	5050.00	3.00	\$15,150.00
627.77	Removing ExistingPavement Marking	SF	7800.00	2.00	\$15,600.00
627.78	Temporary 6" Painted Pavement Marking Line, White or Yellow	LF	10500.00	0.60	\$6,300.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	20.00	59.00	\$1,180.00
631.1	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	20.00	58.00	\$1,160.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2025.17
Contract Type: Contract

Bridge Repairs -
Saco River Overpass SB MM 33.0 SB &
Forest Avenue Overpass Emergency Repairs - MM 50.0
08/28/2025 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	20.00	79.00	\$1,580.00
631.172	Truck - large (including operator)	HR	20.00	114.00	\$2,280.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	20.00	80.00	\$1,600.00
652.3	Flashing Arrow	EA	3.00	0.01	\$0.03
652.33	Drum	EA	234.00	0.01	\$2.34
652.34	Cone	EA	234.00	0.01	\$2.34
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	1410.00	18.00	\$25,380.00
652.36	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Forest Ave. Overpass	CD	25.00	1500.00	\$37,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices - Saco River Overpass	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	HR	120.00	59.00	\$7,080.00
652.41	Portable Changeable Message Sign	EA	3.00	5000.00	\$15,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1.00	154000.00	\$154,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,714,969.71